revenue and requirement for increased
efficiencies

–  Pay increases as previously announced
–  Substantial increase in health insurance costs
–  Allocation of funds for strategic investments

6

Implications for WSU
Budget - 2

•  However, this spending is now supported by
a larger increase in state support and less
tuition revenue from undergraduates:
–  No undergraduate tuition increase
–  4% increase in most graduate and

professional programs
–  5% increase in medical school tuition

•  The Senate’s increase in funding for
campuses was targeted to undergraduate
instruction

7

Implications for WSU
Budget - 3

•  The 2008-2009 budget will see a
somewhat larger increase in revenue

•  But also more mandated efficiency
savings

•  And substantial new matching
requirements to take advantage of new
research and scholarship funds

•  But these are much more positive
challenges than we have faced in the
recent past

8

The Plan and the Budget

Current Funds Unrestricted Budget
Proforma

Fiscal Year 2008
(000’s)

General University SOM Auxiliaries
FY2008 Grand

Total
FY 2007

Grand Total Net Change
Percent
Change

Sources
Government Support

State Share of Instruction 69,494$   10,655$   $ 80,149$   76,132$   4,017$   5.3%
Other State Support 3,940   70   4,010   3,822   188   4.9%
Local Support 20   20   20   -   0.0%
Federal Support 2,000   3,850   5,850   4,950   900   18.2%

Government Support 75,454   14,575   -   90,029   84,924   5,105   6.0%

Student Fees
Instruction & General Fees 118,584   11,399$   129,983   127,697   2,286   1.8%
Non-Resident Tuition 5,270   171   5,441   5,130   311   6.1%
Non-Credit Instruction 1,156   310   1,466   1,422   44   3.1%
Other   2,603   182   2,785   2,086   699   33.5%

Student Fees 127,613   12,062   -   139,675   136,335   3,340   2.4%

Other Sources
Private Gifts & Grants 345   80   466   891   891   -   0.0%
Sales & Service 2,689   2,966   13,793   19,448   20,315   (867)   -4.3%
Miscellaneous 1,516   424   3,060   5,000   5,373   (373)   -6.9%

Other Sources 4,550   3,470   17,319   25,339   26,579   (1,240)   -4.7%
-

Investment Income 7,242   300   120   7,662   6,070   1,592   26.2%
-

Total Sources 214,859$   30,407$   17,439$   262,705$   252,908$   9,797$   3.9%

Uses
Personnel 146,940$   24,161$   9,085$   180,186   171,548$   8,638$   5.0%

Operations 63,294   6,246   8,354   77,894   76,700   1,194   1.6%
-

Inflationary Adjustments 1,250   1,250   850   400   47.1%
-

Budget Reallocations (2,150)   (2,150)   (1,000)   (1,150)   115.0%

Targeted Investments

Strategic Plan 2,775   2,775   2,810   (35)   -1.2%
Technology 1,250   1,250   500   750   150.0%
Capital Needs 1,500   1,500   1,500   -   0.0%

Total Targeted 5,525   5,525   4,810   715   14.9%
-

Total Uses 214,859$   30,407$   17,439$   262,705   252,908$   9,797$   3.9%

9

Revenues: Expenditures:
Government Support Educational and General

State Share of Instruction 80,149,145$   Instruction & Depart. Research 114,289,565$
Other State Support 29,029,236   Separately Budgeted Research 31,326,272
Local Support 423,653   Public Service 12,594,194
Federal Support 45,775,683   Student Services 15,506,688

Subtotal 155,377,717   Academic Support 82,662,717
Institutional Support 39,793,051
Operation & Maintenance of Plant 15,371,262

Student Fees Scholarships 37,082,250